

PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-727-2770

## **Request for**

FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

DATEP	INTEO	TER	MS OF BALE	SHIP	/A	50.9	FREIGHT TERMS
DID OPENING DA							
TREE STATE STATE STATES		04/15/			era a la fala a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	ENING TIME 01	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP NO		MUEN	ONI PARCE	AMOZINI
1001	PRE-EN	1	SA SD METAL	968-20	CONSTRUCT	CION ADM.OFFI	
Al	THE WASOLICI CONSTR ADMINI BLUEFI DOCUME	ST VIRETING BEUCTION STRATIVELD WESTRATIVELD WESTRATE	SINIA DIV IDS FROM A PRE-EI VE OFFICI ST VIRGII SPARED BY	VISION OF P RESPONSIBL NGINEERED M E AND MAINT VIA IN ACCO	UBLIC TRA E VENDORS ETAL AND ENANCE FA PRDANCE WI ECHNICAL	FOR THE BRICK	
	AT 10 LOCATE FAILUR RESULT	0:00 AM ED AT 20 E TO AC IN BI	AT THE ( 00 ROGERS TTEND THI D DISQUAL	CITY OF BLU S STREET, B E MANDATORY LIFICATION.	EFIELD, C LUEFIELD, PER-BID AN INDIV	HELS ON 03/31/09 CITY BOARD ROOM WV 24701. CONFERENCE WILL VIDUAL MAY NOT CONFERENCE.	
	,			s consist o specificat		QUEST FOR	
	THE RE	QUEST	FRANI WV PI 2019 CHARI 304-	ATION MAY E K WHITTAKER URCHASING D WASHINGTON LESTON, WV 558-2316 K.M.WHITTAK	SENIOR DIVISION STREET 25305	RAST 2009 1	ECEIVEL MAY 12 PM 12: 26 PURCHASING DIVISION
<u> </u>				REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COMO	TRONG	
SIGNATURE		<b>7</b> 3 <			TELEPHONE	4-727-2770 PATE	05/12/2009
mu	eich	F	EN UESCEO		30		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRE	SIDENT	ſ	#55078	3089	•	RUUNEDO VIRMUE	- i- DE (zeten umaze



PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-727-2770

Request for Quotation

PTR09024

FRANK WHITTAKER 104-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

304-327-8418

ार्गात्रा वर्षा देशका हो निर्वादको भावता मुख्य वर्षा वर्ष

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE BID OPENING DATE: 01.20PM DID ODENING TIME. AMOUNT UNITARICE MEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: CHAPMAN TECHNICAL GROUP ENGINEERS AND ARCHITECTS 200 SIXTH AVENUE ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 804-727-5501 THERE IS A \$150.00 NON REFUNDABLE FEE FOR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. BIDDERS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS MAY PROCURE ADDITIONAL SETS AT ACTUAL COST ONLY COMPLETE BETS WILL BE ISSUED. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE ACCESSED AT A RATE OF \$200.00 PER DAY IF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION IS NIT OBTAINED WITH IN 425 CALENDAR DAYS OF THE CONTRACTOR'S PROCEED DATE AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE ACCESSED AT A RATE OF \$100.00 PER DAY IF FINA COMPLETION IS NOT ACHIEVED WITH IN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT TUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-TLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PER RE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED! DATE TELEPHONE HONATURE 304-727-2770 05/12/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE #550783089 PRESIDENT



PO BOX 1370

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

ST ALBANS WV 25177

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

PTR09024

AND THE STREET SELECTION OF THE STREET OF TH

PRANK WHITTAKER 104-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 304-327-8418 24701

DATEPRIN	TEQ.	TER	is ep sail	S140	VA.		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS	
03/19/					<u></u>		e mitte A	1 - 2 ODM	
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/ MITEX	UOP CA		LIMBER	with the second	G TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	IS REC EXECUT PROCES	EIVED. ED PUR ED.	Unless Chase or	DAYS AFTER OTHERWISE DER WILL B	SPECIFI E CONSID	ED, THERED N	OTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTICE	TO CAN TO THE TED ARE THE SPE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN I	CONTRACT	IMMEDIAT TERIALS JALITY OR	DR WOR	T CONFORM		
	THE H	IGHER C AS EST ST VIRG	F THE U. ABLISHEI INIA COI	TRACTOR OR  S. DEPARTS  FOR HARRE  DE 21-5A, I  THIS PROJ	MENT OF L ISON COUN ET, SEQ.	ABOR I	SHALL PAY MINIMUM WAC JRSUANT AILING	GE	
	INTER	est for Red by Any am	PAYMEN STATE LI ERICAN	EFERENCES I IS DUE (EXC AW) CONTAIN INSTITUTE ( CONTRACT AN	CEPT FOR NED IN TH OF ARCHIT	ECTS	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS		A STATE OF THE STA
	WORKE A CER	RS' CON TIFICAT	PENSATION I	ON: VENDO	R IS REQU OMPENSATI	RED ON IF	TO PROVIDE SUCCESSFU	L.	
		F THE I		ECKED BELO	W WILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT		ļ
	OF CO ISSUA THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOC	CONTRAC DIENTS DUIRED I	AL LIABILI T. UNLESS THE MINIMU S \$1000,00	TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT 0.	SE SPE OF IN	CIFIED IN SURANCE	F	
				CEREVESSES DES	OR TERMO AND C		27-2770 N	VIE 05/12/200	<u></u>
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	T	FEN #550	783089		3U4-/		GES TO BE NOTED ABOV	
mas PRE	SIDEN	r.	<del>r⊷"</del> #550	1/03007		1	MUNICIO VIINIT	MINITED TO STATE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	



PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-727-2770

#### Request for p Quotation

PTR09024

ADDISTANTATION (120) [10] AND THE OFFICE AND THE O

FRANK WHITTAKER .

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

DATE PRINTED TER	M9 OF SALE	<b>БНІРУ</b> Д	FO'B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 2009				
	2009	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME OF	L-30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UCP NO	HEMMONDER		
(XX) BUILDER	RISK INSUR	RANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROO	DOL BUILDER	RS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EQ	DAL TO TOOK	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCEN	NT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAYA	BLE TO THE S	STATE OF WEST V	rrginia, shall b	
SUBMITTED WI	THEACH BID	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR	
MATERIAL BON	D FOR 100% (	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	1
PUMBE MAY BE	DECAMPAGE IT	N THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	,
IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF C	REDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SURE	TY COMPANY A	AUTHORIZED TO D A LETTER OF C	D BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED	
THE LITTER OF A	LEUNDI MITTALI	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
ת ממוצי ששתואדו	ho presoni	AT, OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
ACCECPTABLE BOND, OR LAB	IN LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND	PERFURIENCE	
(XX) MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BON	D
COVERING THE	ROOFING SK	STEM WILL BE A	KROOTKEMENT OF	
THE SUCCESSE	DL VENDOR.			
REV. 11/00				
EXHIBIT 7				
i i	MINUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
PROJECTS				
IN ACCORDANCE	E WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
SEO. EVERY	CONTRACT FO	R CONSTRUCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION,	
ALTERATION,	REPAIR, IMP	ROVEMENT OR MAI	HAN \$50,000 AND,	
I'M THE CASE	OF STEEL ON	LY, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	
MORE THAN SE	th noolook will	ERE MORE THAN J	0.000 POUNDS OF	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	304-727-2770 DAT	05/12/2009
THE PRESIDENT	#55078308			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1370

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

#### Request for Quotation

PTR09024

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

**OF CONSTRUCTION** 

304-727-2770

05/12/2009

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

A LONG TERM OF THE PROPERTY OF

K ST ALBANS	WV 25177	ופטעם	BLUEFIELD AVENUE FIELD, WV 701 304-3	27-8418
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP YA	#OB.	FREIGHN TERMS
NA 14 2009		242-0	enencia de la composición della composición dell	JOPM
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/2009 CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	FRUCIAL
GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST	ARE REQUIRED, THE OR STEEL PRODUCTS ITION, ITEMS OF ME E AT THE SITE OF IT CIC ALUMINUM, GLASS CODUCT IS LESS THAN	S PRODUCED IN THA ACHINERY OR EQUI- PUBLIC WORKS SHA S OR STEEL, UNLE N \$50,000 OR LES	PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000	
FOREIG ACCEPI TO BE 20% OF	EN MADE ALUMINUM, CONTROL OF THE CON	GLASS OR STEEL P ST OF DOMESTIC P CH COST IS UNREA THE BID PRICE F TTC ALUMINUM. GL	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL	
PRODUC LABOR DEPAR'	TTS TO BE SUPPLIED SURPLUS AREA", AS IMENT OF LABOR, FOIL DOMESTIC PRODUCTION THAN THE FOREIGN	OR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE REIGN PRODUCTS N TS ARE 30% OR MC	UNITED STATES  IAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVI DETERI ALUMI THAN	RIOR TO THE AWARD SIONS, THE SPENDIN MINES THAT THERE E NUM, GLASS OR STEE THE LOWEST BLD DOM E MAY REQUEST, IN	G OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR L THAT IS REASON ESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING A REEV	LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND	
REDUC AT.T. V	TION IN THE LOWEST ENDORS MUST INDICA YING FOREIGN ALUMI	TE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
***				

SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TEHLIS AND CONDITIONS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE &

#550783089

PROJECT ADDENDA

PRESIDENT

TILE



PO BOX 1370

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

ST ALBANS WV 25177

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

## Request for E

PTR09024

PRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-<del>2316</del>

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

			ANN SALAH		SHIP.VA		3333543	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
DATEPHAT	ED	0000000E5	US OF BAL						
BID OPENING DATE:	2009			1					20PM
aid opening date:	235000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/		200A (S	ITEM NUMB		**	ING TIME 01	AMOUNT
LINE	OUA	HTY	UCP	NO.	I) EM DIGME				
	TO ABIL CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	DE BY ' UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	PROJUBLICATION LL BE IVISIOF TH	CLLOW ECT A F/ENG PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR INEER SHAL IES THAT H THE PROJE	STATE  L PREPA  AVE PRO  CT. THE  HE BUY  ECT/ENG	AGE AGE CUR IE A KR I	THE ADDENDUM ED DRAWINGS DDENDUM IN THE STATE ER SHALL ALSO	
	(2) I INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	THE BUY ESTED F IG DATE WITHIN IG DATE	ER SH ARTIE AN FOUR	ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN	END THE AD IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS	SARY, ILD BE PRIOR	RECE TO	THE BID	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL	RS ANI ION. APPLY ALSO A	THE TO TPPLY	SAME THE TO AN	RULES A ORIGINAL	S STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	GUL G DO NT. IS	OCUMENT THE ONLY ISSUED FOR THE	
	REV.	11/96							
	BXHIB	IT 10							
	ADDEN	DUM AC	KNOWL	EDGEM	ENT				
~,,	A 554333	א עמס	E VOUT	EDCK.	RECEIPT OF	THE FO	tro	WING CHECKED	
	u HKW			SEE 9	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	Territoria		DATE	
BIGNATURE						ELEPTRANE.	304	-727-2770	05/12/2009
me PRE	SIDENT		FEN #	55078	3089			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

## Request for

volta de seguina de la composição de la co

PRANK WHITTAKER

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

\*B03113036

25177 ST ALBANS WV

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

24701

DATERR	INTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	PREIGHT TERMS
BID OF ENRIGHA	/2009			TWE OL	2.0 PM
BECOPENINGUAL	04/15/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM(S) MY PROPOSAL,	AND HAVE MA	DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NOS	. :		Anger 1 ver	
	NO. 1 .	4/09/2009	•••		
	ю. 2	4/20/2009			
,	NO. 3	4/30/2009			
The second second	NO. 4	<b> </b>			
	NO. 5	.			
	I UNDERSTANT ADDENDUM(S)	THAT FAIL	JRE TO CONFIRM THE SE FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRESENTAT: ORAL DISCUS: AND ANY STA	ION MADE OR SION HELD B TE PERSONNE	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE MASTWEEN VENDOR'S IN IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDEDUM	DE DUKING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	•
	Den	1 Post	sid	enatur <b>e</b>	
	PARAMOUNT	.BUILDERS, .I	LCCO	IPANY	
	5/12/2009	.}	DA:	re	
	REV. 11/96				
7.		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ADSTRONS	
SIGNATURE		SEE PE	VERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE	304-727-2770 DATE	05/12/2009
	PRESTDENT	FEIN #55078	3089		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-727-2770

## Request for REGINUMBER

PTR09024

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER

04-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

24701

					•				
DATEPRI	MIED	7.5	e ozeal		SHPVI			EQ#.	FAEICHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	/2009								
	04 000 W.W.W.W.W	4/15/7	**************************************	CAT	ITEM NUM			ING TIME O	AMOUNT
LINE	OUAN		UOP	NO					
					,				
	WEST VI	RGINI	ATS A	LE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES	THAT ALL	
	PERSONS	DESI	RING	O PE	REORM CONT	RACTING	F WC	ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTORS	
•	STATE M	MC BO	S LilCi	ENDED	DWERED TO	ISSUE 1	THE	CONTRACTORS	
	TOPMOR	יסג י	PT.TCA	TONS	FOR A CON	TRACTO	RS I	JICENSE MAY B	
	KADE BY	CONT	ביידי אוני	THE	WEST VIRO	INIA D	LVIS	SION OF LABOR	
	CAPITOL	COMP	EX,	BUILD	ING 3, ROC	M 319,	CHA	ARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	(30	4) 558-789	τυ ,			
***	WEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	1 REQU	RES	S ANY	
	PROSPEC	TIVE	BIDDE	k TO	INCLUDE TH	ie conti	RAC!	rors	
	LICENSI	NUMB	er on	THEI	R BID.				
	BIDDER	TO CO	DI.RT	**				*	
1	BLDDER	10 00		T'	Danamaum	+ madaa		TTC	
	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:		Paramoun	t Bullo	ers	, LiliC.	•
				<u> </u>	WV 03	2815			
****	CONTRAC	CTORS	PTCEM	BE NO	WV 03		1		
	THE SU	CESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO	FURNISH A	
	COPY OF	THEI	東 CON	<b>TRACI</b>	φRS LICEN	SE PRIO	R T	O ISSUANCE OF	
	PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT				
				AF	PLICABLE	LAW			
					1				
	THE WE	ST VIR	<b>ĢINIA</b>	STAT	CODE, P	URCHASI	NG.	DIVISION RULE	SS
	AND RE	GULATI	φns,	AND T	HE INFORM	ATION P	'ROV	PURCHASING	
	THE "R	OM IG EQUESI	TEOK	91.8. ¥	THORITY	GOVERNI	IIG	THIS	
ł	PROCUR								
	1						1	***********	
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION E	ROVII	DED IN SPE	CIFICAT	TON	MANUALS, OR	,
	יידוג מלא	DDG TH	IN THE	ተሰጽΜΑΊ	PTON PROVI	DED FRO	M T	H CONTRADICTS HE SOURCES AS	3
**,	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOV	PARAGRAP EVERSE SIDE FOR	H IS VC	tp.	AND OF NO	
SIGNATURE				BEE	EYERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		31071	TE 05/12/2000
			cen.			<u> </u>	ى د 1	04-727-2770	05/12/2009 GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
mue P	RESIDENT	,	FEIN :	#5507	83089				GES TO BE NOTED ACCT



PO BOX 1370

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

ST ALBANS WV 25177

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

## Request for

PTR09024

SHEEDEN ON THE STREET SHOWN HIT HER TO AN HELD IN THE STREET, THE SHOWN IN THE STREET, THE SHOWN IN THE STREET,

FRANK WHITTAKER 204-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

304-327-8418 24701

FREIGHT TERMS SHIPVIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE BID OPENING DATE: 01,30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER DRDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID 44 BUYER: PTR09024 REQ. NO.: 04/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-727-2770 05/12/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE #550783089 me PRESIDENT



PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-727-2770

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

RANK WHITTAKER

104-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

DATEP	RINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	fog.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/1	9/2009 NE: 04/15				
OPENING DA	####### 87#3886666666666666666666666666666666666	/2009 CAT	-0.0000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP NO	ITEM NUMBER		
		30	04-722-4230		
		· <b>-1</b> 11			
	PLEASE PRIM	T OR TYPE NAME	OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:			
		DE	ERICK FOSTER		
			•.		
i^				024 ***** TOTAL:	4.086,853.
	***** TH	IS IS THE END O	k KRÖ LIKOR	024 ***** TOTAL	
	Ì				*
		1			
	1				
, • •					
		SEE REVER	SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
MATURE		A COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	TELEPHONE	304-727-2770 DAT	05/12/2009
T.E.	PRESIDENT	FEN #55078308	39	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

24

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

BID

BF#1

Proposal of	Paramount	Builders,	LLC.			hereinafter called	
Bidder, orga	nized and existing	under the laws	of the State of	of West	Virgini	a doing busi  *. To the West Vi	iness rginis
	Public Transit, her						
construction	of a Administrativ	ve Office and B	us Maintenar	rce Facilit	y in Bluefiel	orm all work for the id, Mercer County, the prices stated he	West
as to his ow	n organization, tha	t this Bid has b	een arrived a	t independ	lently, witho	ach party hereto cert art consultation, Bidder or with any	
Bidder here	by agrees to commoceed and to obtaintract Documents.	nence work und in substantial co	er this Contro	act on or b	efore a date	to be specified in the Project as called	ne 1 for

NOTE: Bids include all applicable taxes, permits, and fees.

<sup>\*</sup> Insert "a corporation," "a partnership," or "an individual" as applicable.

Page 25
PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

BF#2

#### GENERAL CONTRACTOR

**GENERAL WORK** 

This price to include all work shown and noted in the Contract Documents. The General Contractor shall be responsible for the coordination, scheduling, and normal administrative activities of the project.

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by applicable Codes, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid or Bids and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a Bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the Bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a Bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that the work is to be substantially complete 365 days after Notice To Proceed is issued or 15 days after the encumbrance date of the Purchase Order if Notice to Proceed has not been received. The Bidder agrees to achieve Final Completion within 60 consecutive calendar days after the substantial completion. Liquidated damages shall be assessed at a rate of \$200 per day if substantial completion is not obtained within 365 calendar days of the Contractor's proceed date and liquidated damages shall be assessed at \$100 per day if final completion is not achieved within 60 calendar days of substantial completion.



Page 26 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Base Bid Formulion eight BF#3 six two-sand eight handred

Fifty three dollars ool, oo

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$ 4,086, 853.

Refer to Section 01230 Part 3.1 (A) and (B) for Schedule of Alternates.

Deductive Alternate No. 1 One handred this feen thousand dollars

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$ - 113,000. -

Deductive Alternate No. 1. Delete the fuel farm tanks, pumps, lights, concrete island, and canopy structure, etc. completely. Terminate utility runs to the fuel farm inside the exterior wall of the main building. Delete circuits back to panels and mark "spare". Cap and label utilities and empty conduits for ease in location for future use.

Deductive Alternate No. 2 One wanded thirty tho-send dollars

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$ - 130, 000. -

Deductive Alternate No. 2. Delete Room 117-Training and Conference in its entirety, including all fixtures and equipment, cabinetry, etc. Wall type 4 shall become an exterior wall as detailed in Wall Section A on Drawing A6A. Delete circuits back to panels and mark "spare". Terminate all utilities and ductwork inside the remaining space in proximity to Column Line E8 and cap and label for future use.

PO#PTR09024 Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Trans

## **♣**AIA Document A305" – 1986

### **Contractor's Qualification Statement**

The Undersigned certifies under oath that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading.

tU	BM	ATTED TO:
M	OR	ESS:
<b>S</b> U	BM	ITTED BY:
ij,	ME	, , <del>K</del>
A.C	DR	ESS:
PA	an (	CIPAL OFFICE:
	1	Corporation
[	j	Partnership
l	]	Individual
ľ	1	Joint Venture
[	)	Other
N T	AMI /PE	E OF PROJECT (if applicable): OF WORK (file separate form for each Classification of Work):
ĺ	}	General Construction
[	1	HVAC
ľ	]	Electrical
Ĺ	1	Plumbing
	1	Other (please specify)
Š	1.1	DRGANIZATION How many years has your organization been in business as a Contractor?
	1.2 BTOX	How many years has your organization been in business under its present business a?
		§ 1.2.1 Under what other or former names has your organization operated?
5	1.3	If your organization is a corporation, answer the following: § 1.3.1 Date of incorporation: § 1.3.2 State of incorporation: § 1.3.3 President's name:

#### ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AiA standard form. An Adoltions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be raviowed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

This form is approved and recommended by the American Institute of Architects (AIA) and The Associated General Contractors of America (AGC) for use in evaluating the qualifications of contractors. No endomement of the submitting party or verification of the information is made by AIA or AGC.

§ 1.3.4 Vice-president's name(s)

AIA Document A305<sup>16</sup> - 1986. Copyright & 1984, 1989, 1979 and 1986 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unsufficient reproduction or distribution at this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe ciril and criminal penalties, and will be protected to the reculture extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 13:00:33 on 03/05/2009 under Order No.1000381958\_1 which expires on 12/17/2009, and is not for resule.

(275(444888) User Notes:

PO#PTR09024 Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transit

- § 1.3.5 Secretary's name: § 1.3.6 Treasurer's name:
- § 1.4 If your organization is a partnership, answer the following:
  - § 1.4.1 Date of organization:
  - § 1.4.2 Type of partnership (if applicable):
  - § 1.4.3 Name(s) of general partner(s)
- § 1.6 If your organization is individually owned, answer the following:
  - § 1.5.1 Date of organization:
  - \$ 1.5.2 Name of owner:
- § 1.6 If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals:
- § 2. LICENSING
- § 2.1 List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business, and indicate registration or license numbers, if applicable.
- § 2.2 List jurisdictions in which your organization's partnership or trade name is filed.
- & 3, EXPERIENCE
- § 3.1 List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces.
- § 3.2 Claims and Suits. (If the answer to any of the questions below is yes, please attach details.) § 3.2.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it?
  - § 3.2.2 Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers?
  - § 3.2.3 Has your organization filed any law suits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts within the last five years?
- § 3.3 Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is yes, please attach details.)

Page [ J PO#PTR09024 Spending Unit: West Virginia Department of Transportation Division of Public Transit

§ 3.4 On a separate sheet, list major construction projects your organization has in progress, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, percent complete and scheduled completion date.

§ 3.4.1 State total worth of work in progress and under contract:

§ 3.5 On a separate sheet, list the major projects your organization has completed in the past five years, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, date of completion and percentage of the cost of the work performed with your own forces.

§ 3.5.1 State average annual amount of construction work performed during the past five years:

§ 3.6 On a separate sheet, list the construction experience and present commitments of the key individuals of your organization.

\$ 4. REFERENCES

§ 4.1 Trade References:

§ 4.2 Bank References:

§ 4,3 Surety:

§ 4.3.1 Name of bonding company:

§ 4.3.2 Name and address of agent:

§ 5. FINANCING

§ 5.1 Financial Statement.

§ 5.1.1 Attach a financial statement, preferably audited, including your organization's latest balance sheet and income statement showing the following items:

Current Assets (e.g., cash, joint venture accounts, accounts receivable, notes receivable, accrued income, deposits, materials inventory and prepaid expenses);

Net Fixed Assets;

Other Assets:

Current Liabilities (e.g., accounts payable, notes payable, accrued expenses, provision for income taxes, advances, accrued salaries and accrued payroll taxes);

Page 10 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Other Liabilities (e.g., capital, capital stock, authorized and outstanding shares par values, earned surplus and retained carnings).

5.1.2 Name and address of firm preparing anache	i financial	statement, and	date thereof:
---	-------------	----------------	---------------

- § 5.1.3 Is the attached financial statement for the identical organization named on page one?
- § 5.1.4 If not, explain the relationship and financial responsibility of the organization whose financial statement is provided (e.g., parent-subsidiary).
- § 5.2 Will the organization whose financial statement is attached act as guarantor of the contract for construction?

£	Δ	8	(C)	J.	71	拍	F
	Ð.	-201	ы	u.	ш	ж	E

\$ 5.1 Dated at this day of

Name of Organization:

By:

Title:

€ 6.2

M being duly sworn deposes and says that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading.

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of 20

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

BF#4

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

## Additions and Deletions Report for AIA® Document A305™ – 1986

This Additions and Deletions Report, as defined on page 1 of the associated document, reproduces below all text the author has added to the standard form AIA document in order to complete it, as well as any text the author may have added to or deleted from the original AIA text. Added text is shown underlined. Deleted text is indicated with a horizontal line through the original AIA text.

Note: This Additions and Deletions Report is provided for information purposes only and is not incorporated into or constitute any part of the associated AIA document. This Additions and Deletions Report and its associated document were generated simultaneously by AIA software at 13:00:33 on 03/09/2009.

PAGE 4

User Notes:

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of 20

Page 32 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

## **Certification of Document's Authenticity**

AIA® Document D401™ - 2003

I, , hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, that I created the attached final document simultaneously with its associated Additions and Deletions Report and this certification at 13:00:33 on 03/09/2009 under Order No. 1000381958\_1 from AIA Contract Documents software and that in preparing the attached final document I made no changes to the original text of AIA® Document A305TM = 1986 - Contractor's Qualification Statement, as published by the AIA in its software, other than those additions and deletions shown in the associated Additions and Deletions Report.

	Deal	Ort	
(Signed)		- Committee of the Comm	
(Title)	PRESIDENT		
٠.			
(Dated)	5/12/2009		<del></del>

## MAIA Document A305™ - 1986

#### **Contractor's Qualification Statement**

	dersigned certifies under oath that the information provided herein is true and still is leading.	iniciently complete so as not
SUBMIT	TED TO: West Virginia State Purchasing	
ADDRES	SS: 2019 Washington Street E PO Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130	This form is approved and recommended by the American
SUBMIT	TEDBY: Derick Foster	Institute of Architects (AIA) and The Associated General Contractors of America (AGC) for
NAME:	Paramount Builders, LLC	use in evaluating the qualifications of contractors. No endorsement of the submitting party or verification of the
ADDRES	\$\$: PO Box 1370	information is made by AIA or
	Saint Albans, WV 25177	AGC.
PRINCIF	PALOFFICE: 501 6th Avenue	
N.	Saint Albans, WV 25177  Corporation	The state of the s
	Partnership	if.
	Individual  Joint Venture	
	Other	
NAME C	OF PROJECT: (If applicable) Division of Public Transit	
	Bluefield Transit System	
· .		
I TPE O	F WORK: (File separate form for each Classification of Work)	
K	General Construction	
, 0	HVAC	หีซ์ <b>ส</b> ั๊๊ม
. 🗆	Electrical and the second seco	
	Electrical  Plumbing  Other (Plumbing)	
	Other (Please specify)	atang ing 18 min
	Other (Please specify)	

§ 1. ORGANIZATION

§ 1.1 How many years has your organization been in business as a Contractor? 9+

§ 1.2 How many years has your organization been in business under its present business name? 2+

§ 1.2.1 Under what other or former names has your organization operated? Foundation Specialist

December 22, 2000; changed Company name to Paramount Builders, LLC in November 2006.

§ 1.3 If your organization is a corporation, answer the following:

§ 1.3.1 Date of incorporation:

November, 2006

§ 1.3.2 State of incorporation:

West Virginia

§ 1.3.3 President's name:

Derick Foster

§ 1.3.4 Vice-president's name(s):

CEO: Robert Orders

§ 1.3.5 Secretary's name: Nathaniel Orders

§ 1.3.6 Treasurer's name:

§ 1.4 If your organization is a partnership, answer the following:

§ 1.4.1 Date of organization:

§ 1.4.2 Type of partnership, if applicable:

§ 1.4.3 Name(s) of general partner(s):

§ 1.5 If your organization is individually owned, answer the following:

§ 1.5.1 Date of organization:

§ 1.5.2 Name of owner:

AIA Document A305<sup>TM</sup> – 1986. Copyright © 1964, 1969, 1979 and 1986 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

§ 1.6 If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals:

§ 2. LICENSING

§ 2.1 List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business, and indicate registration or license numbers, if applicable.

WV # 0032815 - General Contracting (licensed for all scopes of work minus - Fire Suppression, Plumbing, HVAC, Electric).

§ 2.2 List jurisdictions in which your organization's partnership or trade name is filed.

General Contracting

§ 3.1 List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces.

Concrete (site and building)

Masonry 📑 🎏

Thermal Protection

Doors and etc.

Casework

§3.2 Claims and Suits. (If the answer to any of the questions below is yes, please attach details.) NO

3.2.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? No

§ 3.2.2 Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers?

§ 3.2.3 Has your organization filed any law suits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts within the last five years?

§ 3.3 Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is yes, please attach details.)

No

§ 3.4 On a separate sheet, list major construction projects your organization has in progress, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, percent complete and scheduled completion date. See attachment § 3.4.1 State total worth of work in progress and under contract: See attachment

§ 3.5 On a separate sheet, list the major projects your organization has completed in the past five years, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, date of completion and percentage of the cost of the work performed with your own forces.

See attachments

§ 3.5.1 State average annual amount of construction work performed during the past five years:

See attachments

§ 3.6 On a separate sheet, list the construction experience and present commitments of the key individuals of your organization.

See attachments

#### § 4. REFERENCES

#### § 4.1 Trade References:

- Orders Construction Company, Robert Orders 304-722-4237
- Central Contracting, Steve Cvechko 304-722-4939
- Arrow Industries, David Hescht 304-755-5300
- Architectural Interior Products, Tommy McCarty Jr. 304-766-2211

The second secon

- More upon request

#### § 4.2 Bank References:

BB&T, Laura Stanley 304-722-0300 Account #0005172399330

§ 4.3 Surety

§ 4.3.1 Name of bonding company:

Wells Fargo - St. Paul Travelers

§ 4.3.2 Name and address of agent:

Doug Taylor 304-347-0666 One Hill Crest Drive, East Charleston, WV 25311-1697

AIA Document A305™ – 1986. Copyright © 1964, 1969, 1979 and 1986 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

#### § 5. FINANCING

§ 5.1 Financial Statement

§ 5.1.1 Attach a financial statement, preferably audited, including your organization's latest balance sheet and income statement showing the following items:

Current Assets (e.g., cash, joint venture accounts, accounts receivable, notes receivable, accrued .1 income, deposits, materials inventory and prepaid expenses);

.2 Net Fixed Assets:

.3 Other Assets:

Current Liabilities (e.g., accounts payable, notes payable, accrued expenses, provision for income .4 taxes, advances, accrued salaries and accrued payroll taxes); and

Other Liabilities (e.g., capital, capital stock, authorized and outstanding shares par values, earned .5 surplus and retained earnings).

§ 5.1.2 Name and address of firm preparing attached financial statement, and date thereof:

Attention: Matt Burchett

Brown Edwards & Company, L.L.P.

2 Players Club Drive, Suite 100 Charleston, WV 25311

Telephone: 304-343-4188

§ 5.1.3 Is the attached financial statement for the identical organization named on page one? Will provide if applicable.

§ 5.1.4 If not, explain the relationship and financial responsibility of the organization whose financial statement is provided (e.g., parent-subsidiary).

§ 5.2 Will the organization whose financial statement is attached act as guarantor of the contract for construction? Yes, Bid Bond attached.

§ 6. SIGNATURE 2009 § 6.1 Dated this day of 12th Name of Organization: Paramount Builders, LLC President Title: § 6.2 duly sworn deposes and says that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading. Subscribed and sworn before me this 12th day of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

#### **Attachment**

#### 3.4 Projects in Progress:

#### **WVDOH Maintenance Building**

Owner: WVDOH
Architect: WVDOH

Contract Value: \$2,330,000.00

70% complete.

Completion date: July 2009

#### All Crane Office and Maintenance Building

Owner: All Crane

Architect: Paramount Builders Contract Value: \$4,500,000.00

25% complete.

Completion date: December 2009

#### **Town of Mannington Pump Station**

**Owner: City of Fairmont** 

Architect: Greengorne & O'Mara Contract Value: \$150,000.00

95% complete.

Completion date: April 2009

#### 3.5 Projects Completed:

#### Man K-8 School Addition & Renovation

Owner: Logan County Board of Education Architect: Chapman Technical Group Contract Value: \$1,587,881.00 Completion date: September, 2007

#### BB&T 14th Floor - GSA Fit-Out

Owner: BB&T

Architect: Bastian Harris Architects Contract Value: \$538,676.00 Completion date: October, 2007

#### West Virginia Tech Center

Owner: WVU

Architect: Silling Associates Contract Value: \$2,330,000.00 Completion date: January, 2008

#### **WVDOH - McDowell County Maintenance Building**

Owner: WVDOH Architect: WVDOH

Contract Value: \$2,618,200.00 Completion date: September, 2008

More available upon request.

#### 3.6 Key Individuals:

Derick Foster, President – 17+ years administering all phases of Construction/Contract work. Chris Shaw, Project Manager – 8+ years in Administering Contract work.

Mike Lucas, Field Superintendent/Foreman – 35+ years in Construction Trade.

Toby Hershey, Field Superintendent/Foreman – 20+ years in Construction Trade.

Robert Orders – (licensed PE) 35+ years Owner / President Orders Construction Company. Nathaniel Orders – (licensed PE) 5+ years Vice President Orders Construction Company

#### BID BOND BF#5

of '	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,, as Principal, and
	A COMPLEXION OF THE STREET STREET STREET OF THE STREET OF
	as Stroy are 1900 and all by Doung und the Star
tenen Wirminia as Ohlinee in the nensi.	sim of (5) to the payment of this
It and truly to be made, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
epartment of Administration a certain bio	d or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.	
ereto and shall furnish any other bonds greement created by the acceptance of arra and effect. It is expressly understor	or it and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in tood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even
ceed the penal amount of this obligatio  The Surety, for the value receive avimpalized or affected by any extension	on as herein stated.  But, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in it in the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extensionaive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince	in as nerein stated.  Ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in it in the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation.
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extensionaive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince	in as nerein stated.  Ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in it in the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation.
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince	n as nerein stated.  ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a continuous of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporationally thereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince are caused their corporate seals to be a	n as nerein stated.  ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a continuous of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporationally thereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value receively impaired or affected by any extensionaive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince caused their corporate seals to be a day of	n as nerein stated.  ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a continuous of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporationally thereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince are caused their corporate seals to be a day of	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporationally affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 20
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince are caused their corporate seals to be a day of	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 20  (Name of Principal)  By(Must be President or
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince the caused their corporate seals to be a day of	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporationally affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 20
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince are caused their corporate seals to be a	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 20  (Name of Principal)  By(Must be President or
The Surety, for the value receive ay impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince are caused their corporate seals to be a day of	ad, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby sipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporate affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Reised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

(C)

(D)

(E)

**(F)** 

(G)

(H)

**(I)** 

**(J)** 

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

**(O)** 

(P)

(Q)

(R)

**(S)** 

(U)

(V)

(W)

(X)

NOTE:

			RFQ/RFP#(B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	of the State of	(D)  (F) of _ corporation organiz     with its princes Surety, are held an in the penal sum of or the payment of wourselves, our heirs above obligation it ng Section of the Doched hereto and management.	pipal office in the City of d firmly bound unto The State (K) hich, well and truly to be made, administrators, executors,
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.			
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Counter Signature by WV agent Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	contract in accordance with any other bonds and insurant other respects perform the at this obligation shall be null force and effect. It is express Surety for any and all claims amount of this obligation as The Surety for value obligations of said Surety at any extension of time within Surety does hereby waive null WITNESS WH	l be rejected, or l be accepted and the the bid or proposal a ce required by the be greement created by and void, otherwise as hereunderstood and a herein stated me received, hereby and its bond shall be a which the Obligee otice of any such ex [EREOF, Principal a f them as are corporal these presents to	stipulates and agrees that the in no way impaired or affected by may accept such bid: and said tension.  and Surety have hereunto set their rations have caused their corporate be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal		(O) (Name of Principal)
	(R)	В	
	(U)		••
	Surety Corporate Seal		(V) (Name of Surety)
			(Hamin or pared)
•	Countersigned:		(X)
	(W) Resident West Virginia A	gent	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate scals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident must sign or countersign.

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

#### BID FORM # BF6

#### **CONTRACTORS LICENSE**

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFOM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE AND SUBMIT WITH BID:				
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC			
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO: _	WV032815			

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.

Page 2 Po#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

#### BID FORM #7

#### **BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATION**

Bidder or offerer to complete correct certification.

### Certificate of Compliance with Section 165(a)

Company Name

Name

Title

The bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the Surface Transportation Act of 1982, as amended, and the applicable regulations in 49 CFR part 661.

	5/12/2009	
	Date	
	Authorized Signature	
	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC	
	Company Name	
	DERICK FOSTER	
	Name	
<i>*</i>	PRESIDENT	
	Title	
The Sur	Certificate for Non-Compliance with Section 165(a)  The bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it cannot comply with surface Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, as amended, by requirement pursuant to section 165(b)(2) or (b)(4) of the Surface and the regulations in 49 CFR 661.7.	the requirements of section 165(a) of the ut it may qualify for an exception to the Transportation Act of 1982, as amended,
	Date	
	Authorized Signature	

Page \_\_\_\_ PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

#### BID FORM #8

## VENDOR'S CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING AND ACCEPTANCE

The Contractor hereby certifies that all Technical Specifications and Contract Terms and Conditions have been carefully reviewed, are fully understood and shall be adhered to in performance and completion of any contract resulting from this bid.

<u>.</u>
_
***
<del>-</del>
COMPLIANCE
liance with specifications. Any discrepancies must Exact dimensions and/or descriptions must be hen submitted.
is all specification requirements.  rom specification requirements. Detailed descriptions
this bid proposal.

Page 38 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transit

#### BID FORM #9

## CERTIFICATION OF PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The Pri	mary Participant (applicant for an FTA grant or cooperative agreement, or potential contractor for a major representation of the property of t
·	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC (COMPANY NAME) certifies to the best of its
knowle	dge and belief, that it and its principals:
1.	Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarity excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
2.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezziement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
3.	Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
4.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.
. s una certific	primary participant (applicant for an FTA grant, or cooperative agreement, or potential third party contractor) ble to certify to any of the statements in this certification, the participant shall attach an explanation to this ation.)
THE P	PRIMARY PARTICIPANT (APPLICANT FOR AN FTA GRANT OR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, OR NTIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT),
AND /	DERICK FOSTER  ACCURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS IFICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTIONS 3801 ET SEQ.  APPLICABLE THERETO.  PRESIDENT
	Signature and Title of Authorized Official

PO#PTR09024

Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Spending Unit: West

**Division of Public Transit** 

#### BID FORM #10

#### CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

The undersigned (Vendor, Contractor) certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. [as amended by "Government Wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying," 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]
- The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31 U.S.C. § 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who falls to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure. [Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. § 1352(c)(1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure or fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure.]

The Vendor, of each statement that the provision	PARAMOUNT  nt of its certifications of 31 U.S.C. §	n and disclosure. if	, certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy any. In addition, the Vendor understands and agrees to this certification end disclosure, if any.
5/12/2009	<u> </u>	Dens.	20th
Date		Withorized Signature	
PRESI	DENT	<del>a a a a a palambay in faith</del>	

PO#PTR09024

Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Spending Unit: West

Division of Public Transit

#### BID FORM #11

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addend	um No.'s:
--------	-----------

No. 1	<u> </u>
No. 2	Х
No. 3	X
No. 4	
No. 5	

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids.

Signature

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC

Company

5/12/2009

Date

PO#PTR09024 Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transit

RFG No. PTR09024

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subconfractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

 $L_{\mathbf{s}}\left( \cdot ,\cdot \right)$ 

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.odf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	PARAMOUNT BU	ILDERS, LLC		
Authorized Signatus	ro Devil	Drete	Date:5/12/200	9
Durchasing Afficient /Fit				

Jan 2009



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF Kanawha	, TO-WIT:
I, Derick Foster state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that _	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance w	drug free workplace policy and that such ith <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swor	rn to under the penalty of perjury.
	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC (Company Name)
	By: Dend Quest
	Title: PRESIDENT
	Date: 5/12/2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	o before me this $\underline{12\mathrm{TH}}$ day of $\underline{ ext{MAY}}$
NA	20H 13 2019
Official Seal  Notary Public, State of W. Janette C. Pegg 210 5th Ave	
St. Albans, WV 25 My Commission Expires Ma	rch 13, 2019
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE S COMPLY WITH WY CODE PR	SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE BHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID S	Ian 200

Spending Unit: West Department of Transportation Page 41 PO#PTR09024 Division of Public Transit

· []

BID FORM # 12

# UTILIZATION AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT WEST VIRGINIA

It is the intention of this organization to affirmatively seek out and consider disadvantaged business enterprises to participate in this contract as subcontractor and/or Suppliers of materials and services.

THEM INTERIOR OF WORK TO BE FERFORNISM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE  REINFORCING STEEL  LS  CONCRETE CURB  ALL FENCING  ALL FENCING				CONTRACTOR'S PLAN FOR DBE PARTICIPATION	TICIPATION			TANKE DOLL AD
CEING CEING CEING CONCRETE CURB 1 LS SEQUING ALL FENCING 1 LS SEQUING SECOND 1 LS	NAME OF DBE	LINE#	HEM#	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED OR MATERIAL OR SERVICE TO BE SUFFLIED	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT @
CEING CONCRETE CURB 1 LS  FERING ALL FENCING 1 LS  FORMAL	Sub-Contractor			OFINEORCING STEEL		57		# 71,673,49
CONCRETE CURB 1 LS  ALL FENCING 1 LS	EASTERN STEEL							
ALL FENCING 1 LS ALL FENCING 1 LS			•					N81428
4UL FENCING 1 65	E)VINDIVOT (NOSINIBOR			CONCRETE CURB		57		27,600
AU FÉNCING 7 65	NODING CAR							
	1103311111			1	7	57		\$ 115,472
	FOXX C /VS /VGD//V							
			•					
		-						
								4 00 11 00 K
	TOTAL							747,047
		ļ	`					

1. © DHE for the purpose of the certificate cosmon a disselvations business at defined by Special Provisions in the Proposal.

2. It emerits in the supplied the figure to this column shall not exceed 60% of the school cost universities manufactured by a DHE in which case

100% of the cost can be recorded.

4. If the material is not supplied by a regular desired as 49 CFR 26.5% eX2X(i), the figure in this column ② that include only a reasonable and customary for or commission for providing a 3.© The term 1:16E participation as a percentage of the term contract bid manual.

The Contractor shall submit written and signed documentation of commitment to use a DBE subconnector whose participation the contractor submits to ment a contract goal.
 The Contractor shall submit written and signed confirmation from the DBE girls to participating in the contract as provided in the pains contractor's commitment.

Authorized Signature

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Bid Form #15

"Reference Specification Section 02466-Drilled Piers, Paragraph 1.3-Unit Prices: For each Caisson Type indicated, provide a single unit cost per lineal foot to be added to or deducted from the Base Bid. Caisson depth shall be verified and recorded as indicated in Paragraph 1.6.D-Survey Work. Contract amount will be adjusted by change order."

Caisson	Caisson	Cost per Vertical Lineal Foot-Add or Dedu	ct from Base Bid
Mark/Type	Diameter	Numbers / Words	dollars
CI	2'-0"	\$14.16/ Fourteen	Sixteen cont
	2'-6"	\$22.88/ Tuenty two	dollars eighty eight confi
C2	1 -	\$32.68/Tirty +us	dollars sixty eight ents
C3	<u> </u>		dollars sixty serents
C4	3-6"	844.67 forty tor	dollars eight, theet
C5	4'-0"	\$58.83/f.ff eight	Led 43

#### Bid Form #16

Add option price for Color 9957 XL Silver Metallic 3 coat system, with aluminum flakes integral to the paint and topcoated with clear Kynar 500/Hylar 5000. The following price is not to be included in Base Bid.

dollar amount.)			•		
# 26,9	15.	-	(Amoun	t to be show	n in both words and
Price: 4 or	1', h	ie d		5	
Tues	to six	4-0-1	and	rine	h-ndred

Agency	WV	Purchasing	Division
		PTR09024	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned,Paramount Builders, LLC
	of <u>501 Sixth</u>	Avenue	, St. Albans, WV 2	5177 , as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
of Ameri	ca_of <u>One Towe</u>	r Square , Ha	artford, CT 06183 , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Conr	ecticut with its	s principal office	e in the City of <u>Hartford</u>	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	Virginia, as Oblig	gee, in the pena	al sum ofFive Percent (5%)	of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made	e, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				•
	The Condition o	f the above obl	igation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departi	ment of Administra	ation a certain b	oid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Divisio	n of Public Trar	nsit New Adm	inistrative Office, Bluefi	eld, West Virginia
	NOW THEREFO	DRE,		
	(a) If said bid s			
hereto :	b) If said bid s) and shall furnish a	hail be accepte	d and the Principal shall er and insurance required by	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreem	ent created by the	e acceptance of	f said bid, then this obligation	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
			ood and agreed that the liab on as herein stated.	sillty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceeu	are penaramount	tot tina obilgatio	on as nevent stateu.	
				grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected otice of any such		on of the time within which	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waiven	once of any such	extension.		
	IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, Princ	cipal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corpora	ate seals to be	affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
7th	_day of	Мау	, 2009	
Principa	l Corporate Seal			Paramount Builders, LLC
				(Name of Principal)
				By Devel Josh
				(Must be President or Vice President)
				· •
				President
				(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal			Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
				(Name of Surety)
				$\leq 10$
				_ / // // //
				$Bv: \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{N}} \mathcal{V} \mathcal{V} $
				By: Company Attorney-in-Fact Licensed WV Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

aris C. Tetreaul

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002552151

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above	to sign, execute, seal and acknowled Companies in their business of gua	ia , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, lige any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and ranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of corproceedings allowed by law.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this in day of,	THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	orate seals to be hereto affixed, this6th  St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
Farmington Casulaty Con Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Seaboard Surety Compan St. Paul Fire and Marine	urance Company urance Underwriters, Inc. y	St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company
1982 1977 1951 MCGRONATED 1927 1951	SEAL S	SEAL SULTY AND CONN. SULTY AND
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.	Ву: <u> </u>	George W Thompson, Senior Vice President
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insuran- Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety	oany, Fidelity and Guaranty Insuran ce Company, St. Paul Guardian Insu Company of America, and United S	sonally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself ce Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., rance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers tates Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this \_

7th day of

Mav

20.09

Kori M. Johanson/Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SI-P TO

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

304-727-2770 \*B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177 DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

DATEPRI	VTED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP	IA AI		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE								TNO TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE LINE	A 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	-05/12/ INTITY	2009 UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	अक्षराज्य विकास स्थापित ।		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO.	3 ****	***	********	
	1		l .	1	D TO PROV				
	1) TH	E ATTAC	HED T	ECHNI	CAL QUEST	rions and	) CI	ARIFICATIONS	
	2) TH	E ATTAC	HED I	RAWIN	GS SK9 A	ND SK10			
			1	1	RM # 16		_		
	4) TH	E ATTA	HED 1	RAWII	GS C1, C	3, AND Q	9		
	THE F	SID OPE	NING 1	DATE A	ND TIME	ARE CHAN	GED	TO:	
		BID OP	ENING ENING	DATE	05/12/0 1:30 PM	9			
		•							
0001		1.	EA	·	968-20				
	PRE-	ENGINEE	RED M	HTAL	AND BRICK	CONSTRU	CTI	ON ADM.OFFI	
.i									
	****	** THI	s IS	THE B	nd of RF	Q PTROS	9024	1 ***** TOTA	4,086,853.
					7				
							<u> </u>		
				/ SEE	REVERSE SIDE FO	THE COUNTY		(UNI	E 05/10/0000
SIGNATURE +	<u></u>	S (	24	工			304	-727-2770	05/12/2009
TITLE PR	ESIDENT	1	FEIN #	550783	3089			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

PTR09024

PAGE 1

MANUFACTOR OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON

FRANK WHITTAKER RECO APR 8 1 2000

\*B03113036 304-727-2770 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

24701 304-327

DATEPRIN	<del>22 25 25 21 22 25 2</del>	TERMS OF SAL		SHIP VI			PHEIRE I PARS
ID OPENNOONE	2009	- / /	1		PTD-O	PENING TIME	01 - 30PM
LINE	QUANT	7/07/2009 Th UOP	CAT.	FEMINUM		LINT PAICE	TAKNAA
	*****	****	ADD	ENDUM NO.	2 ****	****	
	QUESTION ATTACHMID, ATTAC	NS & AGENCY	RESI CHMEI TTAC	PONSES, BI IT B, ATTA IMENT F, A	D CLARI CHMENT	C, ATTACHMENT	R
	BY FRAN	FOR SUBST: K WHITTAKE: 558-4115 O	R IN 1	THE PURCHA	E RECE	VED IN WRITING	
e di	FRANK.M	.WHITTAKER S IS 04/28	DWV.GO	V. DEADLI	NE FOR	SUBSTITUTION	
	SUBSTIT	UTION REQU M AFTER TH	ESTS V E DEAI	VILL BE AF LINE.	PROVED	OR DENIED BY	
	THE BID	OPENING D	ATE A	D TIME HA	VE CHAI	GED TO:	
		BID OP	ENING ENING	DATE: TIME: ·	05/07/0 1:30 Pi	9 1	
)001		EA		968-20			
	PRE-ENG	1 SINBERED ME	TAL A	ND BRICK (	CONSTRU	TION ADM.OFFI	
Ö		·	ALL SI	VEASE SIDE FOR T	ERWS/AND/SC	NOTRONS	
SIGNATURE	<del>  </del>			dialog Condo Protession Colora (Condo Colora)			05/12/2009
TITLE PRE	SIDENT	FEIN #	550783	089	I		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-727-2770

#### Request for Quotation

PTR09024

PAGE 2

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

24701 304-327-8418

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE: RID OPENING TIME 01 - 3 O D M 2009 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE CLIANTITY LINE PTR09024 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: IS THE END OF RFQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-727-2770 05/12/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOYE ME PRESIDENT #550783089



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER PTR09024 KEL U ALTE A SACOUS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENSE TO ATTENTION OF THE

RANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

\*B03113036

25177 ST ALBANS WV

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD. WV

24701

		ERMS OF SALE	SIEP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
DATEPRIN	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING BATE	2009	/0000		DID OPEN	CENG-PENE DE	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMB		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3504		**** ADDEN		*****	****	
	BID CLARIFI	CATIONS, GEO BID OPENING	DTECHNICAL	REPORT A	rached ND TO	
	THE BID OP	NING DATE A	TD TIME IS	CHANGED '	TO:	
3						
0001		1 T	968-20		ON ADM OFFT	
	PRE-ENGINE	ERED METAL A	ND BRICK C	ONSTRUCTI	ON ADM. OFFI	
	***** TH	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	PTR09024	***** TOTAL	
19-9-4						
			EVERSE SIDE FOR T	RUSANDEONDE	ions	
SIGNATURE	(/ /	) . <del>V</del>		THE PRINCE	L-727-2770	05/12/2009
TIME PRE	SIDENT	#550783	1089	209		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
III PRE	ウェトロN T	#220/83	000		Later of the Avenue	